GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4549

ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014

MANUFACTURING OF ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS
Anwar Shri Tariq

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the electronic products manufacturing sector in the country; and

(b) the details of products manufactured by these PSUs including their size in terms of market capitalization, revenues and the number of people employed over the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@) & (b): As per information available in Public Enterprises Survey 2012-13, that was laid in the Parliament on 20.02.2014, seven Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) namely Bharat Electronics Ltd. (BEL), Central Electronics Ltd., Electronics Corporation of India Ltd., [Tl Ltd., Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd., Instrumentation Ltd. and BEL Optronic Devices Ltd. were engaged in the production of electronic products. The details of these CPSEs in terms of products manufactured, revenue in terms of gross sales and employees working in these CPSEs (as on 31.3.2013) is given at Annex enclosed. Out of these seven CPSEs, only BEL and [Tl Ltd. are listed. The Market capitalization of BEL was Rs. 13430 crore, Rs. 12186 crore and Rs. 9193 crore in 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 respectively. The market capitalization of [Tl Ltd. in 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 was Rs. 924 crore, Rs. 681 crore and
Rs. 465 crore respectively.
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